
Office of the Project Director 
Project Implementation Unit 

JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply Project 
2nd Floor, Saikia Commercial Complex, Christian Basti 

G.S. Road, Guwahati – 781 005 
Tele-Fax - +91-361-2340132; Email: md.gjb@nic.in 

www. gmdwsb.assam.gov.in 
 

Invitation for Bids under Local Competitive Bidding 
 
IFB No.: GWSP/LCB/C-05E, 06A & 07A/2018-19/                                                                Date: 20.05.2019 

 
JICA Loan No. and Title:   ID P-201 Guwahati Water Supply Project.  

Government of India has received loan from the Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) towards 

the cost of Guwahati Water Supply Project and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to 

payments under the contract for Procurement of Works (Item rate) for Contract Packages No. C-05E, 06A 

and 07A.  

Project Director, Project Implementation Unit [PIU], JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply Project, 

Guwahati invites sealed Bids for construction and completion of the work as detailed below:   

Sl. 

no. 
Item 

IFB No.: GWSP/LCB/C-05E/ 

2018-19/ Dated 20.05.2019 
IFB No. GWSP/LCB/C-06A/  

2018-19/ Dated 20.05.2019 
IFB No.: GWSP/LCB/C-07A/ 
2018-19/ Dated 20.05.2019 

1 Work Description & 
Package No.: 

 

Procurement of Works (Item rate) for Supply, Installation & Commissioning of MS & HDPE 

Pipes and Installation & Commissioning of the Employer furnished DI Pipes for the balance 

works under the Distribution Network in South Central Zone. 

Package No. C-05E - 

Ramsahill & Amiyanagar 

areas  

Package No. C-06A - Geeta 

Nagar & Lechu Bagan areas  

Package No. C-07A - 

Sonaighuli & Narakasur 

areas  

2 Time for Completion 
including Testing & 
Trial Run for 90 days 
and commissioning 

18 Months 18 Months 18 Months 

3 Duration for obtaining 
the Bid documents 
from the Employer or 
for downloading from 
the designated 
websites:  

20.05.2019 to 21.06.2019 

www. gmdwsb.assam.gov.in 

Amendments if any will be informed through the above website only. 

4 Bid document fee INR 10,000 each, if downloaded from the designated website; 

INR 20,000 each, for purchase from the Employer; If required through post additional 
cost of INR 2,000 each. 

5 Bid Security INR 52 Lakhs INR 75 Lakhs INR 127 Lakhs 

6 Joint Site Visit 10.06.2019 at 10.00 Hours.   Place: Office of the Project Director, PIU, 2
nd

 Floor, 
Saikia Commercial Complex, Christian Basti, 

Guwahati 7 Pre-Bid Meeting 10.06.2019; Time: 15.00 Hours 

8 Last Date & Time for 
Physical Submission of 
Bids 

24.06.2019; Time:15.00 Hours 

http://www.gwdwsp.assam.gov.in/
http://www.gwdwsp.assam.gov.in/


9 Date & Time for 
Opening Technical Bids 

24.06.2019; Time:15.30 
Hours 

24.06.2019; Time:16.00 
Hours 

24.06.2019; Time:16.30 
Hours 

Bidding will be conducted through the Local Competitive Bidding procedures specified in the Guidelines 
for Procurement under JICA ODA Loans and are open to eligible Bidders from the Employer’s country. 
Single-Stage, Two-Envelope, Local Competitive Bidding (LCB) procedure will be adopted.  

The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and General Conditions of Contract are the provisions of the 
Standard Bidding Documents under Japanese ODA Loans for the Procurement of Works. 

Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Project Director, PIU, Guwahati and 
inspect the Bidding Documents on the working days during 10 AM to 5 PM or seen on the website: www. 
gmdwsb.assam.gov.in 

The payment towards the Bid Document will be through Demand Draft in favour of “The Project 
Director, JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply Project” payable at Guwahati, Assam.  

Bids received without Bid Security or the required Bid Document fee [in case of downloading the Bid 
documents from the website] shall be rejected out rightly. Bids delivered after the time and date noted 
above will be rejected. 

The Employer will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by Bidders relating to the 
preparation or delivery of Bids.  

The Employer reserves the right to accept any bid, or reject any or all bids, without assigning any reason 
thereof and without thereby incurring any liability to the Bidder or Bidders. 

 

(Dr. Siddharth Singh) 
Project Director, PIU, 

JICA Assisted Guwahati Water Supply Project  
Guwahati – 781 005. 

http://www.gwdwsp.assam.gov.in/
http://www.gwdwsp.assam.gov.in/

